Y (1 /, 4

DERIEYS

POWERED EZ LOAD DECK SYSTEM

TIMPTE memrrs g

R PRI e

Usable Deck Size
1020 10,000 19'6"x 81"
1026 10,000 26' x 81"
STANDARD SPECGIFICATIONS
Overall Width 102"
Overall Length 24'6"
Payload Capacity 7,580 lbs.
Tongue Length 61"
Deck Height 24"
Distance between Fenders 85-1/4"
Loading Angle <4
Wheel Size 15"
Tire Size

Number of Lug Bolts

ST225/75R15E - 10 ply
6 per wheel (24)

MOTORSPORTS SERIES

e

Empty Weight
Est. 2,420 lbs.
Est. 2,640 lbs.

102"

312"
7,360 lbs.
585"
24"
85-1/4"
<4’
15"
ST225/75R15E - 10 ply
6 per wheel (24)

Axle/Suspension Torsion Torsion
Brakes Electric Self-Adjusting Electric Self-Adjusting
Coupler 2-5/16" 2-5/16"
Coupler Position Adjustable Adjustable
Jack Style Side Crank Side Crank
Jack Rating 2,000 lbs. 2,000 lbs.
Tie-Downs Standard with (4) movable D-Rings ~ Standard with (4) movable D-Rings and
and an integrated L-Track onthe  an integrated L-Track on the front and on
front and on both sides of the deck. both sides of the deck.
Stake Pockets 4 8
Lighting LED LED

TIMPTE EQUIPMENT TRAILERS
TIMPTEEQUIPMENTTRAILERS.COM



