









STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	1020	1026
Overall Width	102"	102"
Overall Length	24' 6"	31' 2"
Payload Capacity	7,580 lbs.	7,360 lbs.
Tongue Length	61"	58.5"
Deck Height	24"	24"
Distance between Fenders	85-1/4"	85-1/4"
Loading Angle	<4°	<4°
Wheel Size	15"	15"
Tire Size	ST225/75R15E - 10 ply	ST225/75R15E - 10 ply
Number of Lug Bolts	6 per wheel (24)	6 per wheel (24)
Axle/Suspension	Torsion	Torsion
Brakes	Electric Self-Adjusting	Electric Self-Adjusting
Coupler	2-5/16"	2-5/16"
Coupler Position	Adjustable	Adjustable
Jack Style	Side Crank	Side Crank
Jack Rating	2,000 lbs.	2,000 lbs.
Tie-Downs	Standard with (4) movable D-Rings and an integrated L-Track on the front and on both sides of the deck.	Standard with (4) movable D-Rings and an integrated L-Track on the front and on both sides of the deck.
Stake Pockets	4	8
Lighting	LED	LED